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New Business 

 

Case Number: 15-582 Homestead: No 

  

Name/Address:   IRT Property/Home Depot 

3790 S. 3rd Street 

Jacksonville, FL 32250 

 

Violation: 

 

PUD Ordinance No. 2006-7298 Section 6 E there should be no outdoor 

storage or display of goods and services outside. (outside 

storage/display of goods and services) 

 

Testified: Code Enforcement Inspector Chris Wright; the Respondent 

was not present, service completed. 

 

Action:     Deferred to the June 22, 2016 Special Magistrate Hearing    

 

 

  

 
 

Case Number: 15-586 Homestead: No 

  

Name/Address: Ovide and Kala Head 

 P.O. Box 330974   

Jacksonville Beach FL  32250 

  

Violation: 32 Tallwood Road 

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250 

 

Land Development Code Section 34-402 Parking of heavy 
vehicles 

(RV in front yard setback)  

 

Testified: Code Enforcement Inspector Chris Wright; Respondent 

Jason Jones; Witness Tom Farmer; service completed. 

 

Action:     Order No. 14-16 
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Case Number: 16-151 Homestead: No 

  

Name/Address: Costa Verde Properties 

 2415 S. 3rd Street 

Jacksonville Beach, FL 322250 

  

Violation: Land Development Code Section 34-444 Prohibited Signs (15) 

Flutter signs, feather signs, streamers, balloons, wind signs, wind 

activated banners, cold air inflatables, pennants and other fixed 

aerial signage used for commercial advertising.  (display of flutter 

flags – tattoo and body piercing) 

 

Testified: Code Enforcement Inspector Chris Wright; the 

Respondent was not present, service completed. 

 

Action:     Order No. 15-16 

 

 

Old Business 
 

Case Number: 10-206 and 11-631 Homestead: No 

  

Name/Address: Fannie Mae/Linleigh Adshade 

 1339 Pinewood Road 

Jacksonville Beach, FL 322250 

  

Violation: Chapter 7, Building, Building Regulations, Permit required  

Fence installed without permit   

Chapter 19 Nuisances – overgrown grass 

 

 

Testified: Code Enforcement Inspector Chris Wright; Tracey 

Barth representing Excel Realty Group; service 

completed. 

 

Action:     Order No. 16-16 

 

 

 

Submitted by:  Catherine Ponson    

                       Assistant City Clerk 

 


